force mains, pumping stations, ejector stations and all other 
equipment and appurtenances necessary or useful and convenient for the rendition of such service. 

1.38 SEWAGE NORMALLY DISCHARGED BY A RESIDENCE 
The liquid waste contributed by a residential living unit and shall not exceed a volume of ten 
thousand five hundred (10,500) gallons per Month, thirty (30) pounds of BOD per month, and 
thirty-five (35) pounds ofTSS per Month. 

1.39 SEWER 
A pipe or conduit for carrying sewage. 

1.40 SLUG 
Any discharge of wastewater that, in concentrations of any given constituent, as measured by a

[...]

16.2.2 Heat in amounts which will inhibit biological activity at the wastewater treatment plant 
but in no case greater than sixty (60) degrees centigrade (one hundred forty (140) degrees 
Fahrenheit) or heat in such quantities that the temperature at the wastewater treatment 
plant exceeds forty (40) degrees centigrade (one hundred four (104) degrees Fahrenheit); 

16.2.3 Any wastewater containing toxic Pollutants or any discharge which could result in toxic 
gases, fumes or vapors in sufficient quantity, either singly or by interaction with other 
Pollutants, to injure or interfere with any wastewater treatment process, constitute a